Profemur ® Z
Surgical Technique
Hip System: Classic and Modular Stems
MicroPort Orthopedics recognizes that proper surgical procedures and
techniques are the responsibility of the medical professional. The following
guidelines are furnished for information purposes only. Each surgeon must
evaluate the appropriateness of the procedures based on his or her personal
medical training, experience and patient condition. Prior to use of the

P/N PP275400
17
Ordering Information
Chapter 7
Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stems
PZCLKITA
Catalog No. Description Size
PHA0CLS1 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 1
PHA0CLS2 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 2
PHA0CLS3 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 3
PHA0CLS4 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 4
PHA0CLS5 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 5
PHA0CLS6 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 6
PHA0CLS7 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 7
PHA0CLS8 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 8
PHA0CLS9 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 9
PHA0CLE1 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 1
PHA0CLE2 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 2
PHA0CLE3 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 3
PHA0CLE4 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 4
PHA0CLE5 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 5
PHA0CLE6 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 6
PHA0CLE7 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 7
PHA0CLE8 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 8
PHA0CLE9 Profemur® Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 9
Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stems
PPZCKITA
Catalog No. Description Size
PHAPCLS1 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 1
PHAPCLS2 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 2
PHAPCLS3 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 3
PHAPCLS4 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 4
PHAPCLS5 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 5
PHAPCLS6 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 6
PHAPCLS7 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 7
PHAPCLS8 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 8
PHAPCLS9 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Straight 9
PHAPCLE1 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 1
PHAPCLE2 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 2
PHAPCLE3 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 3
PHAPCLE4 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 4
PHAPCLE5 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 5
PHAPCLE6 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 6
PHAPCLE7 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 7
PHAPCLE8 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 8
PHAPCLE9 Profemur® Plasma Z Classic Short Neck Stem Varus 8o 9
18
Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stems
PHAZKITA (must be ordered as individual SKUs)
Catalog No. Description Size
PHA0S232 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 1
PHA0S234 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 2
PHA0S236 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 3
PHA0S238 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 4
PHA0S240 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 5
PHA0S242 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 6
PHA0S244 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 7
PHA0S246 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 8
PHA0S248 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Straight 9
PHA0E232 Profemur® Z Classic Long Neck Stem Varus 8o 1